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UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA 
SYSTEM INTELLIGENCE & DATA ANALYTICS 

TABLE 1. CENSUS ENROLLMENT COMPARISON: FALL SEMESTERS 2024 AND 2023 (AS OF 9/3/2024) 

Fall 2024 Fall 2023 Change 

15,264 15,295 -0.2% 

170,814 171,288 -0.3% 

11.19 11.20 

UNO Delivery-Site 

151,242 151,873 -0.4% 

19,324 19,154 0.9% 

132,283 133,147 -0.6% 

14,406 13,745 4.8% 

8,374 8,771 -4.5% 

3,348 4,011 -16.5% 
10,585 9,956 6.3% 
1,570 1,398 12.3% n/a n/a 

30,073 30,914 -2.7% n/a n/a 
12,597 11,255 11.9% n/a n/a 
5,327 5,503 -3.2% n/a n/a 

4,830 5,156 -6.3% 

2,389 2,744 -12.9% 

55,907 53,431 4.6% n/a n/a 

4,164 3,865 7.7% n/a n/a 

552 710 -22.3% n/a n/a 

1,421 1,630 -12.8% n/a n/a 
9,748 9,488 2.7% n/a n/a 

35 25 40.0% n/a n/a 

Total UG Headcount 11,756 11,859 -0.9% 12,048 12,139 -0.7% 
Total GR Headcount 3,216 3,156 1.9% 

10,594 10,697 -1.0% 
1,824 1,833 -0.5% 

9,807 9,910 -1.0% 

1,035 1,083 -4.4% 

1,949 1,949 0.0% 

2,181 2,073 5.2% 

Total UG Resident Students 10,186 10,300 -1.1% 
Total GR Resident Students 2,516 2,382 5.6% 

707 750 -5.7% 
487 578 -15.7% 

863 809 6.7% 

213 196 8.7% 

2,116 2,156 -1.9% 

22.42 22.29 0.6% 

3.45 3.47 -0.6% 

UNO FTFT Bachelors Degree-seeking Cohort-fall 2024* 1,576 
UNO FTFT Bachelors Degree-seeking Cohort--fall 2023* 1,699 

fall 2023 cohort returning to UNO/retention rate 1,323 78% 

Total New UG Transfers 1,060 939 12.9% 

Total New GR Students 763 742 2.8% 

Total UG International Students 361 389 -7.2% 

Total GR International Students 346 399 -13.3% 

Total UG Minority Students 4,373 4,217 3.7% 

Total UG Minority New Freshman 895 874 2.4% 

Total UG Minority New Transfers 342 304 12.5% 

Total GR Minority Students 688 632 8.9% 

Total GR Minority New Students 191 158 20.9% 

Total First-Generation Students 5,258 5,343 -1.6% 
Total UG First-Generation Students 4,631 4,781 -3.1% 
Total UG First-Generation New Freshmen 785 562 39.7% 
Total GR First-Generation Students 627 846 -25.9% 

UG UNO CPACS Enrollment at UNL 426 406 4.9% 

UG UNL College Enrollment at UNO n/a n/a 

GR UNL Engineering Enrollment at UNO 73 54 35.2% 

Note: 

Fall 2024 Fall 2023 Change 

UNO Administrative-Site 

Total Enrollment 

Total Credit Hours 

SCH Per Student 

Administrative-Site SCH by Student Characteristics 

Total UG Credit Hours 

Total GR Credit Hours 

Total UG Resident Credit Hours 

Total GR Resident Credit Hours 

Total UG Non-Resident Credit Hours (excluding OUR) 

Total GR Non-Resident Credit Hours (excluding OUR) 
Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) UG Credit Hours 
Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) GR Credit Hours 

Total UG New Freshmen Credit hours 
Total UG New Transfer Credit Hours 
Total New Grad Credit Hours 

Total UG International Credit Hours 

Total GR International Credit Hours 

Total UG Minority Credit Hours 

Total GR Minority Credit Hours 

UG Enrollment by Total Hours Enrolled 

Enrolled 0-5 hours 

Enrolled 6-11 hours 
Enrolled 12-18 hours 
Enrolled 18 and more hours 

Enrollment Headcount by Student Characteristics 

Total UG FTE Count* 
Total GR FTE Count* 

Total UG Full-time 

Total GR Full-time 

Total UG Part-time 

Total GR Part-time 

Total UG Nonresident Students (excluding OUR) 
Total GR Nonresident Students (excluding OUR) 

Total UG Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) Students 

Total GR Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) Students 

Total New Freshmen 

New Freshmen Average ACT 

New Freshmen Average HS GPA 

14,972 15,015 -0.3% 

170,566 171,027 -0.3% 

11.39 11.39 

n/a n/a 

n/a n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
n/a 

n/a n/a 

n/a n/a 

3,216 3,156 1.9% 

10,862 10,945 -0.8% 
1,824 1,833 -0.5% 

10,059 10,138 -0.8% 

1,035 1,083 -4.4% 

1,989 2,001 -0.6% 

2,181 2,073 5.2% 

10,549 10,650 -0.9% 
2,516 2,382 5.6% 
602 644 -6.5% 
487 578 -15.7% 

897 845 6.2% 

213 196 8.7% 

2,189 2,239 -2.2% 

22.68 22.61 0.3% 

3.47 3.49 -0.6% 

1,074 950 13.1% 

763 742 2.8% 

376 408 -7.8% 

346 399 -13.3% 

4,466 

920 

348 

688 

191 

5,389 
4,762 
818 
627 

n/a 

718 

4,288 

894 

304 

632 

158 

5,456 
4,894 
562 
867 

n/a 

686 

4.2% 

2.9% 

14.5% 

8.9% 

20.9% 

-1.2% 
-2.7% 
45.6% 
-27.7% 

4.7% 

*UG and GR FTE are computed by IPEDS formula: UG FTE=FT+(PT*0.403653); GR FTE=FT+(PT*0.361702). 
Minority includes African American, Asian, American Indian, Hispanic of Any Race, Native Hawaii or Pacific Islander, and Two or More Races. 
UG UNL College Enrollments at UNO refers to the UG students in UNL Colleges of Agriculture Sciences, Architecture, and Engineering housed at UNO campus 
GR UNL Engineering Enrollment at UNO refers to Inter-Campus UNL engineering GR students included in UNO administrative site count. 
Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) program offers reduced tuition rates for students from Colorado, Kansas, Illinois, 
Iowa, Minnesota, Missouri, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin, and Wyoming. 
*UNO FTFT Bachelors Degree-seeking cohort does not include pre-health program students whose retention rate is tracked separately. 
Data Source: UNO Census Detailed Extract. 
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