

University of Nebraska at Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

**Enrollment Reports** 

Systems Intelligence and Data Analytics (SIDA)

9-2024

## Fall 2024 Census Enrollment Indicators Campus Report Tables 1-3

Systems Intelligence and Data Analytics, University of Nebraska at Omaha

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oieenrollment

Part of the Educational Assessment, Evaluation, and Research Commons, and the Higher Education Commons

Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/ SV\_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE



## UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA SYSTEM INTELLIGENCE & DATA ANALYTICS TABLE 1. CENSUS ENROLLMENT COMPARISON: FALL SEMESTERS 2024 AND 2023 (AS OF 9/3/2024)

	UNO Administrative-Site			UNO Delivery-Site		
	Fall 2024	Fall 2023	Change	Fall 2024	Fall 2023	Change
Total Enrollment	14,972	15,015	-0.3%	15,264	15,295	-0.2%
Total Credit Hours	170,566	171,027	-0.3%	170,814	171,288	-0.3%
SCH Per Student	11.39	11.39		11.19	11.20	
Administrative-Site SCH by Student Characteristics						
Total UG Credit Hours	151,242	151,873	-0.4%	n/a	n/a	
Total GR Credit Hours	19,324	19,154	0.9%	n/a	n/a	
Total OK Credit Hours	13,324	13,134	0.370	11/a	11/ d	
Total UG Resident Credit Hours	132,283	133,147	-0.6%	n/a	n/a	
Total GR Resident Credit Hours	14,406	13,745	4.8%	n/a	n/a	
Total UG Non-Resident Credit Hours (excluding OUR)	8,374	8,771	-4.5%	n/a	n/a	
Total GR Non-Resident Credit Hours (excluding OUR)	3,348	4,011	-16.5%	n/a	n/a	
Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) UG Credit Hours	10,585	9,956	6.3%	n/a	n/a	
Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) GR Credit Hours	1,570	1,398	12.3%	n/a	n/a	
Total UG New Freshmen Credit hours	30,073	30,914	-2.7%	n/a	n/a	
Total UG New Transfer Credit Hours	12,597	11,255	11.9%	n/a	n/a	
Total New Grad Credit Hours	5,327	5,503	-3.2%	n/a	n/a	
Total UG International Credit Hours	4,830	5,156	-6.3%	n/a	n/a	
Total GR International Credit Hours	2,389	2,744	-12.9%	n/a	n/a	
	, í	,				
Total UG Minority Credit Hours	55,907	53,431	4.6%	n/a	n/a	
Total GR Minority Credit Hours	4,164	3,865	7.7%	n/a	n/a	
UG Enrollment by Total Hours Enrolled						
Enrolled 0-5 hours	552	710	-22.3%	n/a	n/a	
Enrolled 6-11 hours	1,421	1,630	-12.8%	n/a	n/a	
Enrolled 12-18 hours Enrolled 18 and more hours	9,748	9,488	2.7%	n/a	n/a	
	35	25	40.0%	n/a	n/a	
Enrollment Headcount by Student Characteristics	11.750	11.050	0.00/	12.040	10,100	0.70/
Total UG Headcount Total GR Headcount	11,756 3,216	11,859 3,156	-0.9% 1.9%	12,048 3,216	12,139 3,156	-0.7% 1.9%
Total UG FTE Count*	10,594	10,697	-1.0%	10,862	10,945	-0.8%
Total GR FTE Count*	1,824	1,833	-0.5%	1,824	1,833	-0.5%
Total UG Full-time	9,807	9,910	-1.0%	10,059	10,138	-0.8%
Total GR Full-time	1,035	1,083	-4.4%	1,035	1,083	-4.4%
Total UG Part-time	1,949	1,949	0.0%	1,989	2,001	-0.6%
Total GR Part-time	2,181	2,073	5.2%	2,181	2,001	5.2%
Total UG Resident Students	10,186	10,300	-1.1%	10,549	10,650	-0.9%
Total GR Resident Students Total UG Nonresident Students (excluding OUR)	<mark>2,516</mark> 707	<mark>2,382</mark> 750	5.6% -5.7%	2,516 602	2,382 644	5.6% -6.5%
Total GR Nonresident Students (excluding OUR)	487	578	-15.7%	487	578	-15.7%
Total UG Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) Students	863	809	6.7%	897	845	6.2%
Total GR Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) Students	213	196	8.7%	213	196	8.7%
Total New Freshmen	2,116	2,156	-1.9%	2,189	2,239	-2.2%
New Freshmen Average ACT	22.42	22.29	0.6%	22.68	22.61	0.3%
New Freshmen Average HS GPA	3.45	3.47	-0.6%	3.47	3.49	-0.6%
UNO FTFT Bachelors Degree-seeking Cohort-fall 2024*	1,576					
UNO FTFT Bachelors Degree-seeking Cohortfall 2023*	1,699					
fall 2023 cohort returning to UNO/retention rate	1,323	78%				
Tetel Mars IIC Transform	1.000	020	12.00/	1.074	050	10 10/
Total New UG Transfers	1,060	939	12.9%	1,074	950	13.1%
Total New GR Students	763	742	2.8%	763	742	2.8%
Total UG International Students	361	389	-7.2%	376	408	-7.8%
Total GR International Students	346	399	-13.3%	346	399	-13.3%
Total UG Minority Students	4,373	4,217	3.7%	4,466	4,288	4.2%
Total UG Minority New Freshman	895	874	2.4%	920	894	2.9%
Total UG Minority New Transfers	342	304	12.5%	348	304	14.5%
Total GR Minority Students	688	632	8.9%	688	632	8.9%
Total GR Minority New Students	191	158	20.9%	191	158	20.9%
Total First-Generation Students	5,258	5,343	-1.6%	5,389	5,456	-1.2%
Total UG First-Generation Students	4,631	4,781	-3.1%	4,762	4,894	-2.7%
Total UG First-Generation New Freshmen	785	562	39.7%	818	562	45.6%
Total GR First-Generation Students	627	846	-25.9%	627	867	-27.7%
	100	100	4.00/	,	,	
UG UNO CPACS Enrollment at UNL	426	406	4.9%	n/a	n/a	4 70/
UG UNL College Enrollment at UNO	n/a	n/a	25.20/	718	686	4.7%
GR UNL Engineering Enrollment at UNO	73	54	35.2%			

Note:

\*UG and GR FTE are computed by IPEDS formula: UG FTE=FT+(PT\*0.403653); GR FTE=FT+(PT\*0.361702). Minority includes African American, Asian, American Indian, Hispanic of Any Race, Native Hawaii or Pacific Islander, and Two or More Races.

UG UNL College Enrollments at UNO refers to the UG students in UNL Colleges of Agriculture Sciences, Architecture, and Engineering housed at UNO campus

GR UNL Engineering Enrollments at UNO refers to lite OG students in ONL concess of Agriculture Sciences, Architecture, and Engineering in GR UNL Engineering Enrollment at UNO refers to Inter-Campus UNL engineering GR students included in UNO administrative site count. Omaha Urban Rate (OUR) program offers reduced tuition rates for students from Colorado, Kansas, Illinois, Iowa, Minnesota, Missouri, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin, and Wyoming. \*UNO FTFT Bachelors Degree-seeking cohort does not include pre-health program students whose retention rate is tracked separately. Data Source: UNO Census Detailed Extract.